CPTC Thermistor: Twin SMD Type PPL Series
Overload Protection for Telecom Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                 www.thinking.com.tw    2010.08
■■■■ Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Two resistance-matched PTCs in a plastic housing
3. Wide resistance range in telecom area from 10 to 50Ω
4. Agency recognition: UL/cUL/TUV

6. Public Switched Telephone Network (PSTN)
7. Exchanger
� Part Number Code
P P L 0 7 5 0 0 M A 0 C 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Product Code
PPL
PTC Thermistor for
Overload Protection
Dimensions
07 ψ7mm
Resistance (R25)
7R0 7Ω
100 10Ω
500 50Ω
Tolerance of R25
K ±10%
L ±15%
M ±20%
H ±25%
N ±30%
Y Special
Curie temperature
P8 80℃
A0 100℃
A2 120℃
A4 140℃
Voltage
A4 140VAC
B5 250VAC
C0 300VAC
Internal
Control Code
CPTC Thermistor: Twin SMD Type PPL Series
Overload Protection for Telecom Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    2                 www.thinking.com.tw    2010.08
■■■■ Structure and Dimensions
■■■■ Characteristics
Note1: □=Tolerance of R25
Note2: UL/cUL File No. E138827
TUV File No. R 50171789
Nominal
Zero-power
Resistance
Resistance
Matching In
Housing
Non-
operating
Current at
25℃
Non-
operating
Current at
40℃
Trip
Current
at 25℃
Responding Time
（s）
Max
Voltage
Max.
Current
Safety
Approvals
Part No.
R25 (Ω) ∣R1-R2∣
(Ω)
IN (mA)
@25℃
IN (mA)
@40℃
It (mA)
@25℃
3A→
0.5A
1A→
0.5A
0.5A→
0.15A  (VAC) Imax(A) UL/
cUL TUV
PPL07100□A0B5-Y 10 130 120 390 0.8 8.0  35 250 2.5 √ √
PPL07180□A0B5-Y 18 110 100 330 0.4 2.5 10 250 3 √ √
PPL07250□A0B5-Y 25 90 80 225 0.35 2.0  10 250 3 √ √
PPL07390□A0B5-Y 39 70 65 180 0.3 1.0  4.0  250 3 √ √
PPL07500□A0C0-Y 50
±0.5
60 55 165 0.15 0.8 3.5 300 3 √ √
CPTC Thermistor: Twin SMD Type PPL Series
Overload Protection for Telecom Application